
RECEIVRDReceived 
FEB 2 2 2012 

rEB 20 20ll 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY: ~ 

1! 1'1 . . ;, ) r ~t)r<l tion CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 
I~!)dnd r{OC~ 

1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Company, Inc. Project: RM 2338 WQP 
11WC914 

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. Gregor WQP to Sta. Roadway: RM 2338 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non·exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) PurchllSe Order 
Number: 

4. Reasons : _____1A....;.c..2_C____ (3 Max. - In order of Importance - Primary first) 

5. Describe the work being revised: 
1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. 2C: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). New development 
(conditions changing after PS&E completed). This change order documents the overruns and underruns to the quanUlies 
required to perform the work In the contract. Final quantities changed due to an error In the Initial design and changed conditions In 
the field. 

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: ...:S:..:e:..:;ec..:A~t:..:.ta::.c::..:h.:.:e:..:d,:-:-:__________________ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: -:O:::::-'--""7y7"e-s---=R]=,,---;N:-;"o--------- ­

9. New Special Provisions to ltem......l!llL No. N/A . Special Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

The ccn/r8c1or must sign the Change Order and, by doing SO, agrees 10 waive 
The following Information must be provIded 

any and a1/ daims lor actl/iona' ccmpensation due to any and al/ other 
expenSfJ.; additional changes (or time, overhead and profit, ()( loss 01 Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on Ihis CO: 0
iccmpensation as 8 rasull o( this changs. --­

).--.).0 • / J.. 
Amount added by this change order: $1,078.80 

THE CONTRACTOR Date 

By ?vw.,; t7;;f 11'4­
Typed/Printed Name HA«P...J.)} cMlP 

Typed/Printed Title lit 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Dale 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
OZ{7.2-1-z.o L.[] APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

/-,L--------p~ro~ra-m~M~a-n-a-g-e-r--------~~D~a""7t-e-

! 

esign Engineer's Seal: 


County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 
N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

~~~ 
 Date 
PROVED 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 Project # RM 2338 WQP 

TABLE A: Force Account 'Work 31ld Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR IHQURLYRATE I IHOURLY RATE E __JE__ J 

TABLE B: Contract Items 
ORIGINAL + PREVlOUl>L Y 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEWREVISED 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNrT UNIT PRICE QUANTllY ITEM COST QUP.NTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUN! 
UNDERRIJN 

105-2002 R.EMOVlNGSTABBASEANOASPHPAV(rl sy $10.00 320.00 53.200.00 _l43.12 276.B8 $2,76&.SO ($431.20) 
247.2o.u FL as (COMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)ANAL POS CY $100.00 7.00 $700.00 6.05 13.05 $1,305.00 $605.00 
340·2034 D-GR HMA METH)TY-C SAC-B PG 64-22 TON $250.00 39.00 59,750.00 6.50 45.50 511.315.00 $1.625.00 
41I1·XXlO( PVS PIPE (SDR-26)(1r) LF $90.00 24.00 $2,160.00 &.00 16.00 51,4-40.00 (5720.00) 

I 

TOTAI..5 $15.810.00 $li,B8s.ao L­ Sl,07S.80 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

18. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

2B. Unavailable material 

2C. New development (condilions changing after PS&E completed) 

20. Environmental remedialion 

2E. Miscellaneous difference In site condillons (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F. Site condition:; altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H. Unacquired Rlght·of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Olher 

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolulion (not resulting from error In plans or differing site condllions) 

38. Public relations improvement 

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Imptementatlon of Improved technology or belter process 

3J . Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety worklmeasures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

48. Third party requested work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Olher 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Coniiactor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

58. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety workJmeasures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROV\') 

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Utilities not dear 

60. Other 



. . 

• 


Williamson County Project 

RM 2338 Water Quality Ponds 

Change Order No.3 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order documents the overruns and underruns to the quantities required to 
perform the work in the contract. Final quantities changed due to an error in the initial 
design and changed conditions in the field. 

• 	 The quantity of removal of the existing stabilized base parking lot was decreased 
because it was determined in the field that the base did not have to be removed. 

• 	 The Contractor excavated to plan grade for the flex base before it was 
determined that the grade of the new pavement had to be raised to match the 
existing parking lot. Raising the grade increased the amount of flex base needed 
for the parking lot widening. 

• 	 Additional hot mix was required to shape the existing parking lot surface to drain 
to the location called out in the plans. 

• 	 The property owner requested that the water quality pond location be adjusted 
away from his building approximately 8 feet, which shortened the length of the 
pipe from the inlet to the pond. 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $1,078.80 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract amount of $81,762.65. The original Contract amount was 
$74,636.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $7,126.65 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 9.5% net increase in the Contract Cost. No days 
will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 

HNTB Corporation 

James Klotz, P.E. 


